Maine law.
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EGGS-JUDGE AND REUISTER OF PROBATE OF IV ALDO COUN'ry. 

SECT. 4. Any officer neglecting 01' refusing to perform 
any duty recluired of him by the provisions of this act, shall 
be fine<1 not exceedi ng one hundred dollars. 

SECT. 5. The insurance commissioner shall classify and 
tabulate the statistics so obtained and shall publish them in 
his annual report. 

Approved March 14, 11';95. 

An Act additional to Chapter one hundred twenty-eight of the Revised Statutes, 
relating to Eg·gs. 

Be £t enacted u!J the Senate and House of Representatives 
-in Leu£:slatItJ'e assembled, as follows: 

I\Thoever, by himself 01' his agent, sells 01' offers for sale 
eggs that have been in cold s.torage or limed, or that have 
beeu preserverl in any manner and are not what are usually 
denominated fresh eggs, without notice to the pl1l'chaser 01' 
purchasers, knowingly and with intent to deceive, sh~tll be 
punished by imprisonment not exceeding thirty days 01' by 
fine not exceeding one hnndred dollars. 

Approved i\Iarch 14, 1895. 

Chapter tOO. 
An Act to fix the salal'ies of the Judge and Register of Probate for Waldo County. 

Be ,it enacted u!J the Senate and House of RepJ'esentat1:ves 
£n Lerl1'slatu'I'C assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Frolll and after the first day of January, in the 
year of anI' Lord one thousand eig'ht hundred and ninety­
five, the salary of the judge of probate for the connty of 
lIT aida shall Le threc hnndred and fifty dollars per year 
instead of the sum now fixed by law. 

SECT. 2. From and after the first day of .January in the 
year of our Lord one thonsand eight hundred and ninety­
five, the salary of the register of prohate for the county of 
\\Taldo shall he five hundred c1011ars per year instead of the 
sum now fixed hy la 11'. 

SEO'l'. 3. This aut shall take effeut 'I'hen approved. 

Approved ~Iarch 14, 1895. 


